C2016-0863
ATTACHMENT 11

BYLAW NUMBER 45M2016

BEING A BYLAW OF THE CITY OF CALGARY
TO AMEND BYLAW 14M2012,
THE WASTEWATER BYLAW

EIE I R O A I R R R O R R O

WHEREAS Council has approved C2016-0863 and considers it necessary to adjust the
fees set out in Bylaw 14M2012, the Wastewater Bylaw for 2017 and 2018;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CALGAR

FOLLOWS:

1 Bylaw 14M2012, the Wastewater Bylaw, as amended, is

2 Schedule “D” is deleted and replaced with the followjng
The rates or charges described in this Sche 6 the years 2015, 2016, 2017,
and 2018, and must apply in the calend ated\(from January 1 to December 31,
inclusive).

1. ' i3 stomers served with water from The City’s water supply,

N
o
-
2]
N
o
-
N
N
o
-
]

Q Pyxcenta water charge (%) 82.53 103.31 121.91 144.46




BYLAW NUMBER 45M2016

For single family residential or two family residential metered rate customers served
with water from The City’s water supply, a charge equal to the service charge and
the usage rate according to the following:

Usage rate
($ per cubic metre of water
used)

$1.10;e/
y

2015 2016 2017 \2018
Service charge \\2\
($ per 30 days)) $20.60 | $2386 4.7 $§5.69
$1.395

For multi-family residential customer;

following:

2015

Usage rate
($ per cubi m
use

\\2 / 2016 2017 2018
Service charge \)
($ per 30 days $20.60 $23.66 $24.72 $25.69
>6'131.2969 $1.4926 $1.5714 $1.6636

orn sid

MS served with water from The City’s water supply, a
rvice charge and the usage rate according to the following:

> \> 015 016 2017 2018
mfesggfse) $20.60 | $23.66 | $24.72 | $25.69
\k{?@e rate
($*per cubic metre of water $1.2283 $1.4116 $1.4776 $1.5552
used)

Page 2 of 6




BYLAW NUMBER 45M2016

For non-residential customers served in part with water from any other source than
The City, in addition to any charge under paragraph 4, a charge equal to the service
charge and the usage rate according to the following table for the equivalent
amount of water with which the property is served from other sources.

015 016 ﬁg\ 018
ae;‘gfzgzzrf:) $20.60 | $23.6 $24.72 >$}§.69
Usage rate N
($ per cubic metre of water $1.2283 41 14776 $1.5552
used)

For customers served with an efflu r,
and the usage rate according to the W N

N

Service charge

(S por 30 days) «Q }20.60 $23.66 $24.72 $25.69
Usage rate }
($ per cubit m 1.3648 | $1.5685 | $1.6417 | $1.7281"

¢tre O
measured Wastewater
rel;afe@)\

Page 3 of 6




BYLAW NUMBER 45M2016

Schedule “E” is deleted and replaced with the following:

MONTHLY WASTEWATER CHARGE FOR
CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS

The rates or charges described in this Schedule are shown for t
2017, and 2018, and must apply in the calendar year indicate

December 31, inclusive).

“‘SCHEDULE “E”

1. For customers located outside City limits that are m

Component as follows:

wastewater)

2015 ™ ) 2017 2018
Fixed Component
($ per contracted average day 443 >$O. 391 $0.4311 $0.4232
cubic metre) \
Volume Component &
($ per cubic metre mea 0.4106 $0.4480 $0.4889 $0.5336

2. For all other ¢ sto@at
charg plus e\Usa e ag follows:

outside City limits, a charge equal to the Service

use

201 201 2017 2018
rV'Ce "7‘%\9&\ $20.60 $23.66 $24.72 $25.69
sag e fate
($rer cubic metre of water $1.3648 $1.5685 $1.6417 $1.7281”

NS

Page 4 of 6




BYLAW NUMBER 45M2016

Schedule “F” is deleted and replaced with the following:
“SCHEDULE “F”

MONTHLY WASTEWATER SURCHARGE

December 31, inclusive).

Monthly rates or charges described in this Schedule g
period. The amount billed must be established by dividi
charge by thirty (30) to derive a daily rate and mutiplyi
number of days in the billing period.

“‘G” means the amount expressed in milligrams per litre by which the FOG content of
the wastewater tested exceeds one hundred milligrams per litre.”

Page 5 of 6



BYLAW NUMBER 45M2016

5. Schedule “G” is deleted and replaced with the following:
“SCHEDULE “G”

CHARGES FOR ACCEPTANCE OF
HAULED WASTEWATER IN THE CITY

1. Customers that have a permit to dispose of hat

018

| (@

(8
-
E

Service charge \
($ per 30 days) / 20.60 $23.66 $24.72 $25.69

Q

éogjer:miucg};rm $17.5818 | $20.3597 | $21.3913 | $22.4483
N

6.

READ

READ A SESOND\JIME THIS DAY OF , 2016.
READ A THIRD TYME THIS ___ DAY OF , 2016.

MAYOR

SIGNED THIS ___ DAY OF , 2016.
CITY CLERK

SIGNED THIS ___ DAY OF , 2016.

Page 6 of 6



	“SCHEDULE “D”
	MONTHLY WASTEWATER CHARGE

